

OCD 18

ORDER SHEET
AP-COM/961/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION
VS
S K SAMANTA AND CO. PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
Date: 19th December, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Subhrojyoti Mookherjee, Adv.
Mr. Prasun Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Nath Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Sain, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Dey, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: A prayer is made on behalf of the petitioner for an adjournment of this matter. It is submitted that the matter may be fixed after the vacation.

Accordingly, let this matter appear on 8th January, 2025 at 12:30 p.m.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)