

OCD-1

AP-COM/961/2024  
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION  
VS  
S K SAMANTA AND CO PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

Appearance:  
*Mr. Prasun Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.*  
*. . .for the petitioner.*

*Mr. Abhijit Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. D.N. Sharma, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Kaushik Sain, Adv.*  
*Mr. Avijit Dey, Adv.*  
*. . .for the respondent.*

The Court: Let this matter appear on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 under the heading "To be Mentioned".

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

sp/